PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name		Execution Date		
Interface International B	V			12/18/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Interface Europe	rface European Manufacturing BV				
Street Address:	Industrielaan 15					
City:	Scherpenzeel					
State/Country:	NETHERLAND					
Postal Code:	3925 BN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	1	508321				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA 91858417	3			8321	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i>	when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		3508321	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 00	essful.		13508321	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 00 @hjklaw.com	essful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 00 @hjklaw.com chigian	essful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K 228 West	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 00 @hjklaw.com chigian	essful.		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K 228 West Head, Joh	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 00 @hjklaw.com chigian 7th Place	essful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K 228 West Head, Joh Tulsa, OK	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 00 @hjklaw.com chigian 7th Place son & Kachigian, P.C.			\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K 228 West Head, Joh Tulsa, OK	when the fax attempt is unsucc 00 @hjklaw.com chigian 7th Place son & Kachigian, P.C. AHOMA 74119			\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K 228 West Head, Joh Tulsa, OK	when the fax attempt is unsucc 00 @hjklaw.com chigian 7th Place son & Kachigian, P.C. AHOMA 74119 BAI525-1181/12179-MC			\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	91858417 <i>sent via US Mail</i> 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K 228 West Head, Joh Tulsa, OK	when the fax attempt is unsucc 00 @hjklaw.com chigian 7th Place son & Kachigian, P.C. AHOMA 74119 BAI525-1181/12179-MC Mark G. Kachigian			\$40.00	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	91858417 sent via US Mail 918-587-2 mkachigia Mark G. K 228 West Head, Joh Tulsa, OK UMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsucc 00 @hjklaw.com chigian 7th Place son & Kachigian, P.C. AHOMA 74119 BAI525-1181/12179-MC Mark G. Kachigian /markgkachigian/			\$40.00	

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of 18th December 2012

BETWEEN:

Interface International BV of Industrielaan 15, NL-3925 BN Scherpenzeel Gld, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND:

Interface European Manufacturing BV of Industrielaan 15, 3925 BN Scherpenzeel, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of and/or is entitled to a share in, the benefit of the patent applications as detailed in the attached schedule (hereinafter called "patent applications")

(B) The parties have agreed that the Assignor shall assign it's interest in the patent applications to the Assignce for the consideration hereinafter set forth, such that the patent applications shall be wholly owned by the Assignce.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of \pounds 5 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as beneficial owner of part or all of said patent applications, assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the patent applications, and all rights, title, and interest therein, and the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all the encumbrances to the intent that the patent applications shall be in the name of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have signed this document on the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 030132 FRAME: 0230



Schedule of patent applications

CNTRY	APP #	APP DTE	PUBLICATION NUMBER
AUSTRALIA	2010264747	23-06-2010	
CANADA	2766294	23-06-2010	
CHINA	201080038082.9	23-06-2010	102639786
EUROPE	10751585.0	23-06-2010	2446084
JAPAN	2012-516723	23-06-2010	
PCT	PCT/EP2010/058927	23-06-2010	WO2010/149711
U.S.A.	13/379778	23-06-2010	2012-0187226
EUROPE	10777090.1	05-11-2010	2501852
U.S.A.	13/508321	05-11-2010	
BRAZIL	PI 028224-7	04-05-2011	
CANADA	2798133	04-05-2011	
CHINA	PCT/GB2011/050869	04-05-2011	
EUROPE	11721817.2	04-05-2011	
INDONESIA	W-00201205041	04-05-2011	
PCT	PCT/GB2011/050869	04-05-2011	WO2011/138604
U.S.A.	13/695536	04-05-2011	

RECORDED: 04/02/2013